

Jesters Creek Outfall Replacement - Phase-4

Final Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: Tuesday, October 6, 2020 at 10:00 am local time

No.	Work Item	Estimated Quantity	Helix Group		John D. Stephens Inc.		Reynolds Construction		Ruby Collins, Inc.		Site Engineering Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	1	\$ 192,986.45	\$ 192,986.45	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Easement Clearing	388,835	\$ 0.39	\$ 151,645.65	\$ 0.60	\$ 233,301.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 112,762.15	\$ 0.30	\$ 116,650.50	\$ 0.46	\$ 178,864.10
3	Silt Fence Installation	7,808	\$ 2.87	\$ 22,408.96	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 27,249.92	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,232.00
4	Silt Fence Removal	7,808	\$ 1.67	\$ 13,039.36	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,369.60	\$ 1.27	\$ 9,916.16	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,712.00
5	Construction Access Road Installation	5,727	\$ 38.12	\$ 218,313.24	\$ 35.50	\$ 203,308.50	\$ 28.33	\$ 162,245.91	\$ 0.05	\$ 286.35	\$ 20.00	\$ 114,540.00
6	Construction Access Road Removal	5,727	\$ 1.93	\$ 11,053.11	\$ 15.50	\$ 88,768.50	\$ 19.04	\$ 109,042.08	\$ 0.05	\$ 286.35	\$ 18.00	\$ 103,086.00
7	Erosion and Sediment Control Installation	432,039	\$ 0.08	\$ 34,563.12	\$ 0.04	\$ 17,281.56	\$ 0.66	\$ 285,145.74	\$ 0.10	\$ 43,203.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 432,039.00
8	Sod Installation	51,225	\$ 1.34	\$ 68,641.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 51,225.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 68,129.25	\$ 1.35	\$ 69,153.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 71,715.00
9	Permanent Re-Grassing	54,000	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 10,800.00
10	NPDES Monitoring and Reporting	1	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	Permanent Fence Replacement	3,395	\$ 12.85	\$ 43,625.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 54,320.00	\$ 22.33	\$ 75,810.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 84,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 101,850.00
12	Temporary Fence	7,283	\$ 5.67	\$ 41,294.61	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,698.00	\$ 21.45	\$ 156,220.35	\$ 5.50	\$ 40,056.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 87,396.00
13	Asphalt Placement	45,850	\$ 12.98	\$ 595,133.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 275,100.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 232,459.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 206,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 458,500.00
14	Pavement Striping	1,894	\$ 5.56	\$ 10,530.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,041.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,940.00
15	Concrete Placement	10,910	\$ 10.55	\$ 115,100.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 163,650.00	\$ 10.18	\$ 111,063.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 49,095.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 120,010.00
16	Concrete Curb Placement	1,127	\$ 27.06	\$ 30,496.62	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 30.37	\$ 34,226.99	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 67,620.00
17	Tie-In No. 1	1	\$ 11,255.00	\$ 11,255.00	\$ 70,822.00	\$ 70,822.00	\$ 16,424.39	\$ 16,424.39	\$ 25,715.00	\$ 25,715.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
18	Tie-In No. 2	1	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 11,611.00	\$ 11,611.00	\$ 33,321.34	\$ 33,321.34	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
19	Cased Crossing No. 1	110	\$ 420.09	\$ 46,209.90	\$ 530.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 588.59	\$ 64,744.90	\$ 750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 88,000.00
20		110	\$ 33.07	\$ 3,637.70	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
21	Cased Crossing No. 2	34	\$ 698.42	\$ 23,746.28	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 436.86	\$ 14,853.24	\$ 550.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27,200.00
22		34	\$ 21.40	\$ 727.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 52.15	\$ 1,773.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00
23	Primary 18-inch Pipe Installation	6,524	\$ 215.92	\$ 1,408,662.08	\$ 247.49	\$ 1,614,624.76	\$ 299.44	\$ 1,953,546.56	\$ 191.80	\$ 1,251,303.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,631,000.00
24	Secondary 8-inch Pipe Installation	369	\$ 101.74	\$ 37,542.06	\$ 169.00	\$ 62,361.00	\$ 277.19	\$ 102,283.11	\$ 96.80	\$ 35,719.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 73,800.00
25	Service Re-Connection	47	\$ 193.49	\$ 9,094.03	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 908.61	\$ 42,704.67	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 117,500.00
26		338	\$ 21.52	\$ 7,273.76	\$ 81.00	\$ 27,378.00	\$ 72.93	\$ 24,650.34	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,800.00
27	Primary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	33	\$ 7,988.35	\$ 263,615.55	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 5,323.61	\$ 175,679.13	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
28		259	\$ 299.64	\$ 77,606.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 184.61	\$ 47,813.99	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,800.00
29	Secondary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	6	\$ 6,959.48	\$ 41,756.88	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5,323.61	\$ 31,941.66	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
30		41	\$ 290.00	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 184.64	\$ 7,570.24	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00
31	Manhole Invert Construction	39	\$ 431.16	\$ 16,815.24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00
32	Unsuitable Soil Excavation	8,000	\$ 2.90	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00
33	Rock Excavation	8,000	\$ 5.16	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 59,920.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00
34	Pipe Collar Installation	12	\$ 1,777.11	\$ 21,325.32	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 3,663.59	\$ 43,963.08	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
35	Demolition Bulkhead Installation	102	\$ 630.04	\$ 64,264.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 218,790.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
36	Demolition Pipe Grouting	4,870	\$ 10.64	\$ 51,816.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 68,180.00	\$ 31.98	\$ 155,742.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 97,400.00
37	Demolition Manhole Abandonment	52	\$ 139.91	\$ 7,275.32	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 201.92	\$ 10,499.84	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00
38		70	\$ 128.46	\$ 8,992.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 107.68	\$ 7,537.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
39	Unforeseen Existing Conditions Allowance	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 3,859,729.07		\$ 3,997,466.92		\$ 4,839,270.69		\$ 2,660,193.75		\$ 4,722,704.10